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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1531
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
WOMEN PERSONNEL IN DELHI POLICE
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total percentage of women personnel in the Delhi Police during the last three years;

(b) whether the Delhi Police has not fulfilled the quota prescribed for women personnel in the force;and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The percentage of women personnel in the Delhi Police during the last three years is given below:

YEAR  PERCENTAGE OF WOMEN PERSONNEL
  IN DELHI POLICE

2007  6.31

2008  6.29

2009  7.67

(b) & (c): The Government has instructed the Delhi Police to ensure that 15% of recruitment should be for women. The strength of women in Delhi Police is 7.6% of the total strength but, Delhi Police has a satisfactory presence of women police particularly in the districts where there is regular interface with the public. The percentage of women Police constables to total constables in the districts is an overall 9.66% with figures touching 14.68% in North-West District and crossing the 10% mark in five out of 11 Districts.
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